Known Horses for Wednesday, 6 December 2023 at 7:52 am.

Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last

: Wins Place Race

Warwick Farm - Wednesday, 6 December

2:55 PM - James Squire (Bm64) (1000m)

07 Infancy 314 2 3 Jun '23
3:30PM - TAB Super Mdn Hcep (1100m)

01 Zaragoza 4/2:0 9 Feb'13
4:05PM - OleKirk First Yearlings (Bm72) (1400m)

04 BIuff 'n' Bluster 4/2: 49 6 5 Jan '23

07 Hell HathNoFury  1/1: 10 8 5 Sep '22

4:40 PM - Buy An Arrowfield Graduate (Bm78) (1200m)
143

07 Luvoir 2/2: 1 4 Jun'21
08 Sonora 2/1: 15 3 11 Apr 23
05 Starman 4/2: 12 4 6 Jan '22

04 Testator Silens 4/2: 14 5 11 Feb 22
01 King Of Naples 2/1:15 6 2 Jul '23

03 Crafty Eagle 2/1: 9 7 2 May '23
06 MissHellfire 7/3: 16 9 3 May '23

5:15PM - Bisley Workwear (Bm72) (1400m)
11 Mosht Up 2/1: 107 10 4 Feb '22

FormRunner 12.3

by Huon Computer Solutions

Last Carried

Marg Wt

23L

3.6L
170

42L
6.3L

2.6L
51L
0.2L
1.3L
2.0L

3.9L

55.0

58.0
59.5

58.0
54.0

59.0
59.0

60.5
59.0

55.0

Win
Wt

Wt
Now

2023

55.0

60.5
57.5

56.5
57.0

58.5
535

55.5
57.0

59.5
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58.5

59.0

57.0
55.0

57.5
57.0

59.0
59.5
61.0
60.0
58.0

Fred
Factor

5.0

4.8
-34

2.7
110

2.2
-25

-3.0
-0.3

6.6

Months
Idle

10

[}

Form BLP Vaue

Score

9.0

15.8
9.6

7.7
25.0

12.2
25.4

6.0
11.7

10

10.0

8.4

105
110
73

Emerg
Factor

7.0

9.0

10.8
4.6

37
14.0

6.2
14.4
35
4.0
8.7

16.6

Trainer

Lees

Cummings

Coyle
Neasham

Attard
Eustace

Waller
Pride
O'Shea
Thompson
Snowden

Schofield

Jockey

Gibbons

Schiller

Berry
Schofield

Lloyd
Ryan

Berry
Jones
Rawiller
Schiller
Stanley

Owen

Ag

3F

4G

G

G

5G
6G
4G
4G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last
: Wins Place Race

3:20 PM - Betta Built Green Hcp (56) (1600m)

01 Enlist 2/1: 44 5 9 Oct 21
5:05PM - Joyce RossAM Memorial Hep (56) (1050m)

03 ElsasPride 2/1:12 5 9 Sep '22

02 LittleRich Boy 6/3: 62 7 2 Feb'21

07 Rizski 6/3: 69 9 10 Jan'19
5:40 PM - McArdle Pty Ltd Balaklava Hep (56) (1400m)

03 Swankytoff 2/1: 56 9 7 Jun 20

Last Carried Win
Marg Wt Wt

Balaklava - Wednesday, 6 December 2023

7.8L

4.0L

0.1L
5.6L

8.8L

54.0 54.0
58.5 60.0
59.5 56.5
54.0 58.0
59.5 58.5
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Now

60.0

58.0

58.5
55.5

60.0

Fred
Factor

125

4.8

-3.0

8.4

Months  Form
Idle Score

18.8

6.0
289

244

BLP

21

13

-1
19

15

Value

11.0

Emerg
Factor

175

9.8

4.0
18.9

17.4

Trainer

Seyers

Seyers

Y oung
Sweeney

Lynch

Jockey

Pannell

Pannell

Payne
Logan

Fawke

Ag

6G

7G
8G

8G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last
: Wins Place Race

Sandown-L akeside - Wednesday, 6 December

4:50 PM - L adbrokes Blackbook (Bm70) (2400m)

02 SousLesNuages 2/1: 32 3 13 Oct '22
6:00 PM - L adbrokes Racing Club (Bm64) (1200m)

06 Intrepid Eagle 2/1:9 2 6 Aug '22

07 Rock Artist 2/1: 23 4 9 Jul '21
7:00 PM - Ladbrokes Same Race Multi (Bm70) (1400m)

04 My Mate Sonny 2/1: 44 1 6 Apr '22

13 TexasTea 2/1:8 3 1 Jun '22

06 Oceanic Flash 2/1: 25 11 5 Jan'21

14 Lauding 3/1: 4 16 4 Jun 23
7:30 PM - Ladbroke It! (Bm70) (1400m)

09 Running On Time 6/2: 8 6 9 May '23

Last Carried Win
Marg Wt

6.0L

6.0L
4.7L

6.2L

5.1L
1.8L

6.2L

53.0

60.5
60.5

61.0
54.0
57.5
57.0

60.0

Wt

545

60.0
58.0

575

56.5
57.0

62.0
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Wt Fred Months
Now Factor Idle
62.5 145
60.0 5.2
60.0 24
60.5 3.0
59.0 39
60.0 6.3
58.0 2.6 5
59.0 7.0 7

Form BLP
Score
305 27
132 11
154 11
10.0 9
7.9 4
223 11
226 6
220 16

Value

Emerg
Factor

175

7.2
6.4

4.0
6.9
17.3
18.6

13.0

Trainer

Cumani

MCcEvoy
Keys

Malady
Eustace

Payne

Eustace

Eustace

Jockey

Price

Allen
Dougall

Rawiller
Dee
Childs
Allen

Allen

Ag

G

4G
5G

7G
5G
6G
4G



Tote Horse

I pswich - Wednesday, 6 December

Score/Starts
: Wins

4:58 PM - Seven Hcp (62) (1666m)

02 Motell 4/2: 38 6
6:10 PM - Schweppes Hcp (C3) (1100m)
09 Rothgo 2/1:7 2
6:40 PM - Sammut Bulow Plate (C6) (1100m)
05 WinBurn 2/1:19 2
01 HardwarelLane 2/1: 22 8
02 Richon 4/2:11 12

Barrier

Last Last
Place Race

7 Jul '21
8 Apr 23
8 Jul '23
1 Apr ‘22
1 Apr 23

Last Carried
Marg Wt

2023
27L 56.0
46L 57.0

7.0L 54.0
60.0
60.5

Win
Wt

56.5

56.5
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Now

59.5

55.5

58.5
60.0
58.5

Fred
Factor

5.8

31

109

-16

Months
Idle

Form
Score

18.8

131

20.9
9.0
114

BLP

12

11

18
1
0

Value

9.0
106

Emerg
Factor

118

51

129
8.0
104

Trainer

Nolan

Thomas

Kendrick
Smerdon
Robl

Jockey

Dolan

Cartwright

Thompson
Franklin
Wheeler

Ag

G

3G

5G
5G
4G



Tote Horse

Score/Starts Barrier  Last

Last

: Wins Place Race

Belmont Park - Wednesday, 6 December 2023

7:04 PM - Own The Dream - Registrations Now Open (Rs0ly) (1600m)
6

Last Carried Win
Marg Wt

13 Guard The Safe 2/1: 33 5 Jun'21 7.2L 58.0
12 Mr Mt Walker 412: 47 6 4 Aug '22 20L 545
10 Secret Attraction 3/1:5 7 3 Jul '23 15L 58.0
01 Material Witness 2/1: 37 9 4 Feb'22  49L 585
02 Distrustful Award 317 13 10  Oct'22 53L 58.0
7:40 PM - Amelia Park Hcp (C3) (1400m)
04 LaDette 2/1: 10 9 1 Jan '23 58.5
01 Aiyza 5/1: 21 11 7 Nov '22 53L 61.0

Wt

55.5
59.5
56.0
54.5

59.5

62.0
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Wt
Now

54.5
55.0
55.5
59.0

58.5

58.5

59.0

Fred
Factor

2.6
6.3

22

6.9

45

Months
Idle

10

12

Form
Score

BLP Value

10

16

11

9.0

9.0

Emerg
Factor

76
12.3
5.0
112

19.9

9.0

155

Trainer

Graham
Grantham
Riordan

Lewthwait

e
Williams

Durrant

Scott

Jockey

Starley
Johnston-Porter
Poy

Galati

Pike
Johnston-Porter

Watson

Ag

5G
G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle Score Factor e

L aunceston - Wednesday, 6 December 2023

7:20 PM - Rayner Transport Conquering 13th December Hcp (C1) (1400m)
09 Perkins 2/2: 47 9 5 Dec'l3 38L 560 590 555 5.7 197 10 14.7 Fulton Tsaikos 7G
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle Score Factor e

Happy Valley - Wednesday, 6 December 2023

10:30 PM - Germany Hcp (C4) (1650m)
09 Legion Of Merit 5/1: 34 6 6 Feb'20 50L 57.0 57.0 56.0 42 162 10 102 So Avdulla G
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle Score

Lingfield - Wednesday, 6 December 2023

11:30 PM - Boost Your Acca At BetMGM/ EBF Fillies Novice Stakes (GBB Race) (Div 1) (1761m)
09 Warbler 2/1: 2 2 6 Jul 20 9.2L 58.0 58.0 128.0 63.6 716 69
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Emerg Trainer
Factor

65.6 Morrison

Jockey

Lee

Ag

2F



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Carried Win Wt
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now
Happy Valley - Thursday, 7 December 2023
1:55 AM - Japan Hcp (C2) (1800m)
10 Hameron 2/1: 16 10 7 May 22 33L 545 61.0 54.0

Page 9/18

Fred Months Form BLP Vaue
Factor Idle Score

8.0 250 14

Emerg Trainer
Factor

18.0 Lui

Jockey

Ferraris

Ag

6G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Carried Win
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt

Lingfield - Thursday, 7 December 2023

2:20 AM - BetUK. It'sWhere The UK Bets Handicap (1106m)
06 Street Parade 20/8: 60 5 4 Oct 23 35L 54.0 62.0
08 Street Life 19/9: 53 7 4 Jan '19 25L 60.0 61.0
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Wt Fred Months

Now Factor

1320 703
1290 56.9

Idle

Form
Score

79.3
67.9

BLP Value

74
60

Emerg Trainer
Factor

75.3 Attwater
63.9 Morris

Jockey

Havlin
Cole

Ag

7G
6G



Tote Horse

Score/Starts
: Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

Last Carried Win Wt
Marg Wt Wt Now

Kempton - Thursday, 7 December 2023

4:30 AM - Unibet More Boosts In More Races EBF Novice Stakes (GBB Race) (Div 1) (1760m)

03 EIl Cordobes

2/1: 0

10

Aug '23

133.0

6:00 AM - 'Thank You O&T Chef Johann' Fillies Handicap (1760m)

07 Platinum Jubilee

18/4: 4

4

6

Feb '23

4.0L 580 58.0 136.0
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Fred Months

Factor

64.6

Idle

9

Form
Score

10.0

74.6

BLP Value
0 100
70

Emerg Trainer
Factor

10.0 Appleby

68.6 Balding

Jockey

Buick

Probert

Ag

2C

3F



Tote Horse

Score/Starts
: Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

Last Carried Win Wt

Marg Wt

Dundalk - Thursday, 7 December 2023

5:45 AM - Dundalk Stadium Gift Vouchers Available Online Handicap (2350m)

02 Walhaan

5/3: 39

5

4

Mar '16

25L 740

Wt Now

75.0 140.0
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Fred Months Form BLP Vaue
Factor Idle Score

Emerg Trainer
Factor

59.6 Murphy

Jockey

Sheridan

Ag

G



Tote Horse

New Plymouth Raceway - Thursday, 7 December 2023

1:22 PM - Nulook Aluminium Mdn (1400m)

09 TakesTime

Score/Starts
: Wins

2/1:3

Barrier

3

Last

Last

Place Race

9

Sep'19

Last Carried Win Wt
Marg Wt Wt Now

52L 555 575 56.5

3:12PM - Ideal Racing Thanks Ascot Bloodstock (Bm75) (1800m)

06 Dimaggio

2/1: 14

11

13

Jun 20

7.6L 56.5 56.5 56.0
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Fred Months

Factor

75

7.2

Idle

Form
Score

19.5

312

BLP Value

16

20

Emerg
Factor

10.5

18.2

Trainer

Rainford

Pike

Jockey

Butler

Hashizume

Ag

4G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle Score Factor e

Geelong - Thursday, 7 December 2023

4:30 PM - bet365 (Bm64) (1500m)
02 Lauding 3/1:4 12 4 Jun'23 1.8L 57.0 570 610 49 5 209 8 16.9 Eustace McMonagle 4G
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barier Last Last Last Carried Win Wt
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now
Gosford - Thursday, 7 December 2023
4:55 PM - Belle Of The Turf 28 December (Bm64) (1600m)
05 Oakfield Twilight 2/1: 22 11 6 Jun 20 34L 570 595 58.0

Page 15/18

Fred Months Form BLP Vaue
Factor Idle Score

6.1 231 12

Emerg Trainer
Factor

17.1 Lane

Jockey

Morgan

Ag



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last
: Wins Place Race

5:38 PM - TABtouch (Bm70+) (1240m)

05 Lacevinsky 4]2: 48 3 9 Jan '19
03 Ex Sport Man 15/7: 32 4 8 Jul 23
02 Ginger Green 6/3: 31 5 4 Mar 23
01 Morethannumberone 2/1: 35 7 9 Sep 21
6:50 PM - Vale Kenny Jackson (Bm58+) (1934m)
03 FeelsDanish 6/2: 27 3 3 Mar '22
02 Hoist The Colours 2/1: 33 4 6 Sep '23
8:00 PM - Black & White Concreting (Bm58+) (1240m)
02 Deep Envy 2/1: 10 5 1 Apr'23
10 AvaExpress 2/1: 37 9 9 Feb 20

Last
Marg

Albany - Thursday, 7 December 2023

7.3L
441
31L
55L

1.8L

4.5L

Carried  Win
Wt Wt

56.0 59.0
575 56.5
61.0 59.0
58.0 58.0
56.5 575
55.0 56.0
60.0 56.5
58.5 55.5
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Wt
Now

55.5
58.5
60.5
62.5

56.5

60.0

58.0

54.0

Fred Months
Factor Idle

9.2

4.4 4

12 8

9.0

2.6

9.2 2

50 7

4.1

Form
Score

21.2
16.4
10.2
250

8.6

BLP Value

18
12

17

15

16

13

Emerg
Factor

12.2
8.4
6.2

16.0

56

13.2

10.0

131

Trainer

McNamara
Wolfe
Wolfe
McNamara

Howlett

Evans

Pearce

Brown

Jockey

Poy

Kennedy
Mahony
Johnston-Porter

Whiting
Yuill

Campbell

Whiting

Ag

8G
5G

G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle Score Factor e

Vaal - Thursday, 7 December 2023

9:55 PM - 4Racing Welcomes You Maiden Plate (F & M) (1586m)
01 Freedom Square 2/1:9 4 5 May 22 1.8L 60.0 59.0 132.0 56.9 659 61 60.9 Tarry Sosibo 4F

Page 17/18



Tote Horse

Score/Starts
: Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

Last Carried Win
Marg Wt Wt

Esperance - Friday, 8 December 2023

6:35 PM - Stearnes Glass (Bm70+) (1200m)

03 Ginger Jones

4/2: 40

7

4

Mar 21

7:40 PM - Southern Sports & Tackle Hep (C2) (1100m)

03 NitroFred

1/1: 16

12

1

Feb '22

8:48 PM - The Choppin Block Butchery (Bm58+) (1400m)

02 Vevinsky

11: 27

7

10

Feb '22

2.6L 59.5 56.5
58.5

3.7L 56.0 58.5
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Wt
Now

59.0

59.0

60.0

Fred
Factor

-0.1

0.4

8.7

Months Form BLP  Value

Idle Score

109

134

25.7

18

6.1

Emerg Trainer
Factor

6.9 Pateman

12.4 Brown

15.7 Harrison

Jockey Ag
e

Gray 8G

Yuill 6G

Johnston-Porter  5G
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